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U.13 Boy's 600 m

Final No Name Club Final

Place Time

1 187 Gorham, Luke St. Gerards A.C. 1.47.31

2 160 Butler, Evan Dunshaughlin A.C. 1.51.25

3 146 Carlon, Dillon Carrick Aces A.C. 1.51.49

4 147 Cassidy, DJ Shercock A.C. 1.52.07

5 156 O'Reilly, Ciaran Annalee A.C. 1.52.10

6 165 Waters, Jack Parnell A.C. 1.55.26

U.14 Boy's 800 m

Final No Name Club Final

Place Time

1 198 Finnerty, James Tara A.C. 2.31.20

2 195 Byrne, Sean Tara A.C. 2.44.41

3 130 Murphy, Kevin St. L. O'Toole A.C. 2.49.60

U.15 Girl's 800 m

Final No Name Club Final

Place Time

1 91 Ankers, Jessica St. L. O'Toole A.C. 2.32.13

2 79 Hamill, Nikayla St. Peter's A.C. 2.39.42

3 124 Kirwan, Rosa Greystones & District A.C. 2.39.65

4 12 Sheehy, Laura Lios Tuathail A.C. 2.39.99

5 66 Woods, Kayleigh St. Michael's AC 2.48.96

U.15 Boy's 800 m

Final No Name Club Final

Place Time

1 143 Foley, Michael Lios Tuathail A.C. 2.12.76

2 188 Fitzsimons, John Kildare A.C. 2.16.58

3 230 Kilgannon, Peter Ratoath A.C. 2.19.13

4 231 Mc Daid, Eoin Glenmore A.C. 2.20.83

5 151 Tuite, Sean Bohermeen A.C. 2.22.18

6 167 Woods, Adam Parnell A.C. 2.22.71

7 137 Kennedy, Robert Templemore A.C. 2.23.02

8 157 Butler, Sam Dunshaughlin A.C. 2.33.49

U.14 Girl's Shot Putt

Place No Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best

1 61 Curlley, Amy Bandon A.C. 8.69 8.77 8.78 - - - 8.78

2 45 Mangan, Ava Dunshaughlin A.C. 8.01 7.35 7.97 - - - 8.01

3 22 Murphy, Amanda Carrick Aces A.C. 7.92 7.62 X - - - 7.92

4 16 O'Connor, Kim Enniscorthy A.C. 7.37 6.89 6.4 - - - 7.37

5 70 Cooney, Leah St. Michael's AC 6.89 7.2 7.14 - - - 7.2

U.14 Girl's 80 m

Wind : +0.0

Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final

Place Time Time Time

1 10 Moriarty, Rachael Lios Tuathail A.C. 13.89 13.68

2 7 Dowling, Alex Lios Tuathail A.C. 14.08 13.84

3 69 Mullally, Orla St. Michael's AC 14.14 13.96

4 61 Crowley, Amy Bandon A.C. 14.74 14.33

5 113 Wall, Shannon Adamstown A.C. 14.45 14.49

6 68 Luttrell, Naomi St. Michael's AC 14.56 14.59

7 226 Bawden, Hayleigh United Striders A.C. 15.18 15.5

8 39 Ward, Caoimhe Parnell A.C. 15.33 15.65

76 Murphy, Ciara St. Peter's A.C. 15.77

77 Larney, Sarah St. Peter's A.C. 17.07



U.15 Girl's Shot Putt

Place No Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best

1 90 Hutton, Leah St. L. O'Toole A.C. 7.18 6.7 7.15 - - - 7.18

U.13 Boy's  Shot Putt

Place No Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best

1 185 Keenan, Eoin Emo/Rath A.C. 8.67 7.43 8.98 - - - 8.98

2 180 Kenny, Eoin Ferrybank A.C. 7.94 8.14 8.63 - - - 8.63

3 175 Coughlan, Sean Killybegs A.C. 5.7 X 4.86 - - - 5.7

4 190 Gilna, Eamon Na Fianna A.C. 5.41 5.65 X - - - 5.65

U.16 Boy's Shot Putt

Place No Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best

1 217 Mulhall, Martin Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 11.42 11.93 10.35 11.93

2 169 Wilson, Ciaran Celbridge A.C. 9.74 9.08 9.54 9.74

3 170 Dwyer, Matthew Celbridge A.C. 8.18 8.35 8.06 8.35

4 135 Mc Ginn, Padraic St. Peter's A.C. 7.67 7.55 X 7.67

U.14 Boy's Shot Putt

Place No Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best

1 166 Kinsella, Ben Parnell A.C. X 7.92 7.61 - - - 7.92

U.15 Boy's Shot Putt

Place No Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best

1 134 Mc Grane, Martin St. Peter's A.C. 10.78 9.83 10.08 - - - 10.78

2 182 Kelly, Adam Brow Rangers A.C. 7.45 8.07 8.11 - - - 8.11

3 183 Coady, Ciaran Brow Rangers A.C. 6.51 7.35 6.84 - - - 7.35

U.13 Boy's  Long Jump

Place No Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best

1 145 Mc Clusley, Robert Carrick Aces A.C. 4.32 4.15 4.26 - - - 4.32

2 218 Kehoe, Martin Carrick-on-Suir A.C. 4.25 4.28 X - - - 4.28

3 141 Winters, Scott Lios Tuathail A.C. 3.58 3.86 4.03 - - - 4.03

4 219 Vermeer, Jake Carrick-on-Suir A.C. 4.01 3.91 4 - - - 4.01

5 123 Daly, Noah Greystones & District A.C. 3.8 3.43 3.86 - - - 3.86

6 146 Carlon, Dillon Carrick Aces A.C. 3.83 3.81 3.81 - - - 3.83

7 175 Coughlan, Sean Killybegs A.C. 3.62 3.59 3.78 - - - 3.78

8 185 Keenan, Eoin Emo/Rath A.C. 3.5 3.48 X - - - 3.5

9 122 Lalor, Louis Greystones & District A.C. 3.34 3.27 3.45 - - - 3.45

U.13 Girl's Shot Putt

Place No Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best

1 221 Corbally, Ellen Shercock A.C. 7.17 5.93 6.72 - - - 7.17

2 28 Quinlan, Sophia Templemore A.C. 6.02 6.64 7.09 - - - 7.09

3 104 Keenan, Gillian Emo/Rath A.C. 5.94 6.97 6.7 - - - 6.97

4 100 Kelly, Grainne Brow Rangers A.C. 6.42 6.48 5.77 - - - 6.48

5 99 Kelly, Emma Brow Rangers A.C. 6.37 6.3 6.2 - - - 6.37

6 95 Dwyer, Ruth Celbridge A.C. 6.07 6.29 5.8 - - - 6.29

U.14 Boy's Long Jump

Place No Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best

1 174 Shelly, Marc Fr. Murphy A.C. 5.11 4.76 4.63 - - - 5.11

2 202 Broderick, Sean Youghal A.C. 4.49 4.79 4.45 - - - 4.79

3 198 Finnerty, James Tara A.C. 4.28 4.31 3.64 - - - 4.31

4 200 Donald, Joey Rosses A.C. 4.16 4.04 3.59 - - - 4.16

5 195 Byrne, Sean Tara A.C. 3.97 3.98 3.93 - - - 3.98

6 129 Brennan, Jack St. L. O'Toole A.C. 3.93 3.64 3.61 - - - 3.93

7 139 O'Connor, Kevin Enniscorthy A.C. 3.82 3.91 3.6 - - - 3.91

8 128 Dolphon, Frankie Ferrybank A.C. 3.89 2.87 3.34 - - - 3.89



9 166 Kinsella, Ben Parnell A.C. 3.66 3.55 3.35 - - - 3.66

U.15 Boy's Long Jump

Place No Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best

1 142 O'Sullivan, Johnny Lios Tuathail A.C. 4.65 5.23 5.06 - - - 5.23

2 153 Deasy, Tom Belgooly A.C. 4.9 5.06 4.86 - - - 5.06

3 188 Fitzsimons, John Kildare A.C. 4.92 4.7 4.71 - - - 4.92

U.16 Girl's Long Jump

Place No Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best

1 111 Moore, Stephanie Dundrum A.C. 4.23 4.15 4.42 - - - 4.42

2 30 Delargy, Aoife Templemore A.C. 3.74 4.22 4.04 - - - 4.22

3 80 Bell, Elizabeth St. Peter's A.C. 3.86 3.6 3.92 - - - 3.92

4 13 Lynch, Ciara Lios Tuathail A.C. 3.64 3.75 3.65 - - - 3.75

U.16 Boy's High Jump

Place No Name Club 1.3 1.35 1.4 1.45 1.5

1 173 Gibson, Scott Bandon A.C. O O O XXO XXX

2 140 Bowler, Tim Enniscorthy A.C. - O O XXX

U.13 Boy's High Jump

Place No Name Club 1.05 1.1 1.15 1.2 1.23 1.26 1.29 1.32 1.35 1.4 1.45

1 201 Donovan, Ben Youghal A.C. XO O O O XO O O O O O XXX

2 218 Kehoe, Martin Carrick-on-Suir A.C. O O O O O O O XXX

3 184 Mangan, Aaron Edenderry A.C. O O O XXO XO XXX

4 175 Coughlan, Sean Killybegs A.C. O O XO XXX

5 203 Mooney, Luke Nenagh Olympic A.C. XO XXX

U.14 Boy's High Jump

Place No Name Club 1.1 1.15 1.2 1.25 1.3 1.35 1.4

1 202 Broderick, Sean Youghal A.C. - - - - O XO XXX

2 159 Byrne, Neil Dunshaughlin A.C. O O O O O XXX

3 128 Dolphon, Frankie Ferrybank A.C. O O O XXX

    200 Donald, Joey Rosses A.C. XXX -

U.15 Boy's High Jump

Place No Name Club 1.35 1.4 1.45 1.5 1.53

1 153 Deasy, Tom Belgooly A.C. O O O XO XXX

U.14 Girl's 800 m

Final No Name Club Final

Place Time

1 8 Mahony, Aoife Lios Tuathail A.C. 2.30.77

2 67 Galvin, Eva St. Michael's AC 2.32.72

3 107 Mc Nulty, Maebh Mullingar Harriers A.C. 2.33.54

4 114 Creane, Analaise Adamstown A.C. 2.39.40

5 22 Murphy, Amanda Carrick Aces A.C. 2.41.32

6 37 Heffernan, MArie Parnell A.C. 2.42.53

7 46 Housdens, Racel Dunshaughlin A.C. 2.43.05

8 227 O'Connor, Katie Parnell A.C. 2.44.09

9 87 Murohy, Chloe St. L. O'Toole A.C. 2.45.68

10 108 Quinn, Niamh Mullingar Harriers A.C. 2.46.92

11 68 Luttrell, Naomi St. Michael's AC 2.47.19

12 70 Cooney, Leah St. Michael's AC 2.47.26

13 226 Bawden, Hayleigh United Striders A.C. 2.48.66

14 9 O'Neill, Maria Lios Tuathail A.C. 2.48.70

15 88 Long, Clodagh St. L. O'Toole A.C. 3.03.09

U.16 Girl's Shot Putt

Place No Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best



1 54 Coffey, Emma Na Fianna A.C. 8.57 8.32 8.86 8.86

2 80 Bell, Elizabeth St. Peter's A.C. 6.07 6.21 6.15 6.21

U.14 Girl's Long Jump

Place No Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best

1 7 Dowling, Alex Lios Tuathail A.C. 4.04 4.39 3.82 - - - 4.39

2 33 Deasy, Leah Belgooly A.C. 3.79 3.65 3.97 - - - 3.97

3 39 Ward, Caoimhe Parnell A.C. 3.32 3.15 3.97 - - - 3.97

4 10 Moriarty, Rachael Lios Tuathail A.C. 3.89 3.82 3.78 - - - 3.89

5 69 Mullally, Orla St. Michael's AC 3.73 3.84 3.21 - - - 3.84

6 53 Forde, Michaela Na Fianna A.C. 3.31 3.35 3.55 - - - 3.55

7 76 Murphy, Ciara St. Peter's A.C. 3.2 3.24 3.04 - - - 3.24

8 77 Larney, Sarah St. Peter's A.C. 3.13 3.18 2.39 - - - 3.18

U.15 Girl's Long Jump

Place No Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best

1 21 Mc Donough, Aisling Kilkenny 4.25 3.55 4.18 - - - 4.25

2 90 Hutton, Leah St. L. O'Toole A.C. 4.14 4.19 4.12 - - - 4.19

3 78 Mc Mahon, Orlaith St. Peter's A.C. 4.02 3.89 3.86 - - - 4.02

4 5 Kenny, Isabel Greystones & District A.C. 3.77 3.65 3.83 - - - 3.83

U.16 Boy's Long Jump

Place No Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best

1 152 Mc Veigh, Lorcan Belgooly A.C. X 4.5 4.73 - - - 4.73

U.14 Girl's High Jump

Place No Name Club 1 1.05 1.1 1.15 1.2 1.25 1.28 1.31 1.34 1.37

1 33 Deasy, Leah Belgooly A.C. - - - O O O O O XO XXX

2 113 Wall, Shannon Adamstown A.C. O O O O O O XXX

3 114 Creane, Analaise Adamstown A.C. O O XO O XXX

U.15 Girl's High Jump

Place No Name Club 1.2 1.25 1.3 1.35 1.4 1.43

1 124 Kirwan, Rosa Greystones & District A.C. - O O O O XXX

1 220 Kieran, Dara Shercock A.C. O O O O O XXX

U.16 Girl's High Jump

Place No Name Club 1.2 1.25 1.3 1.35 1.4

1 111 Moore, Stephanie Dundrum A.C. O O XO XO XXX

U.12 Girl's 600 m

Final No Name Club Final

Place Time

1 94 Gillespie, Lara Enniskerry A.C. 1.53.20

2 81 Hayden, Chloe St. L. O'Toole A.C. 1.55.50

3 41 Ryan, NIamh Moyne A.C. 1.56.24

4 42 Hetherington, Tara Dunshaughlin A.C. 1.57.60

5 106 Blafe, Rebecca Emo/Rath A.C. 1.59.25

6 216 Scott, Jessica Killybegs A.C. 2.05.20

7 225 Bawden, Rebecca United Striders A.C. 2.06.06

8 1 Lawless, Katie Greystones & District A.C. 2.07.82

9 15 Manning, Amy Ardee & District A.C. 2.08.44

10 84 Fahy, Roisin St. L. O'Toole A.C. 2.10.59

11 93 Barry, Eva Enniskerry A.C. 2.18.23

U.12 Boy's 600 m

Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final

Place Time Time Time

1 229 Hill, Alex W.S.A.F.  A.C. 1.52.91

2 223 O'Flynn, Michael North Cork A.C. 1.53.16



3 126 O'Brien, Danny Ardee & District A.C. 1.53.38

4 177 Jones, Ben Enniskerry A.C. 1.53.94

5 127 Quinn, Evin Ardee & District A.C. 1.57.32

U.12 Boy's 60 m

Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final

Place Time Time Time

1 126 O'Brien, Danny Ardee & District A.C. 11.4

2 127 Quinn, Evin Ardee & District A.C. 11.42

3 193 Mc Cabe, Caolan Ardee & District A.C. 11.55

4 177 Jones, Ben Enniskerry A.C. 11.74

5 178 Jordan, Glen Enniskerry A.C. 12.28

U.12 Girl's 60 m

Wind : +0.0

Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final

Place Time Time Time

1 98 Mc CArthy, Chloe Leevale A.C. 10.8 8.64

2 214 Millet, Ruby St. Abbans A.C. 11.1 8.87

3 43 Mc NAmara, Molly Dunshaughlin A.C. 10.9 8.89

4 42 Hetherington, Tara Dunshaughlin A.C. 11.1 9.07

5 96 Boyle Carr, Amy Killybegs A.C. 11.3 9.17

6 72 Brennan, Ava St. Peter's A.C. 11.5 9.23

7 117 Doyle, Tara Adamstown A.C. 11.5 9.3

8 71 Murphy, Katie St. Peter's A.C. 11.9 9.55

215 Scott, Anna Killybegs A.C. 11.9

93 Barry, Eva Enniskerry A.C. 12.1

83 Fennell, Anna St. L. O'Toole A.C.

U.12 Girl's Long Jump

Place No Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best

1 32 Deasy, Erica Belgooly A.C. 4.06 3.92 X - - - 4.06

2 96 Boyle Carr, Amy Killybegs A.C. 3.7 3.99 3.92 - - - 3.99

3 214 Millet, Ruby St. Abbans A.C. X X 3.98 - - - 3.98

4 98 Mc Carthy, Chloe Leevale A.C. 3.88 3.49 3.75 - - - 3.88

5 117 Doyle, Tara Adamstown A.C. 3.75 3.77 3.69 - - - 3.77

6 41 Ryan, NIamh Moyne A.C. 3.74 3.6 X - - - 3.74

7 94 Gillespie, Lara Enniskerry A.C. 3.42 3.54 3.52 - - - 3.54

8 72 Brennan, Ava St. Peter's A.C. 3.54 3.29 3.37 - - - 3.54

9 106 Blafe, Rebecca Emo/Rath A.C. 3.31 3.31 3.38 - - - 3.38

10 225 Bawden, Rebecca United Striders A.C. 3.06 3.16 X - - - 3.16

11 215 Scott, Anna Killybegs A.C. 2.61 2.57 2.57 - - - 2.61

U.12 Boy's High Jump

Place No Name Club 1.05 1.1 1.15 1.2 1.23 1.26 1.29

1 133 Bell, Gabriel St. Peter's A.C. O O O O O O XXX

2 171 Costigan, Josh Dunboyne A.C. O XO O XXX

U.12 Boy's Long Jump

Place No Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best

1 133 Bell, Gabriel St. Peter's A.C. 4.01 4.09 4.02 - - - 4.09

2 193 Mc Cabe, Caolan Ardee & District A.C. 3.37 3.52 3.48 - - - 3.52

3 136 Naughton, Brian Nenagh Olympic A.C. 2.78 2.98 2.96 - - - 2.98

4 178 Jordan, Glen Enniskerry A.C. 2.43 2.48 2.83 - - - 2.83

U.12 Girl's High Jump

Place No Name Club 0.9 0.95 1 1.05 1.08 1.11 1.2 1.25 1.3 1.35 1.38

1 32 Deasy, Erica Belgooly A.C. O O O O O O O O XO O XXX

2 1 Lawless, Katie Greystones & District A.C. O O O XO XO XXX

3 115 Mooney, Sonia Adamstown A.C. O O XO XXX

U.12 Boy's Shot

Place No Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best



1 136 Naughton, Brian Nenagh Olympic A.C. 5.62 5.53 5.89 - - - 5.89

U.12 Girl's Shot

Place No Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best

1 71 Murphy, Katie St. Peter's A.C. 7.57 7.83 X - - - 7.83

2 31 Quinn, Sinead Portlaois A.C. 6.37 6.84 5.79 - - - 6.84

3 115 Mooney, Sonia Adamstown A.C. 4.55 4.61 4.37 - - - 4.61

4 216 Scott, Jessica Killybegs A.C. 3.72 4.02 4.01 - - - 4.02

U.16 Girl's 800 m

Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final

Place Time Time Time

1 17 Armstrong, Sarah Bohermeen A.C. 2.35.97

2 25 Mangan, Sarak Limerick A.C. 2.37.97

3 30 Delargy, Aoife Templemore A.C. 2.39.84

4 6 Conroy, Katie Greystones & District A.C. 2.42.51

5 97 Connaughton, Niamh Dunleer A.C. 2.48.17

U.16 Boy's 800 m

Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final

Place Time Time Time

1 192 Mc Carthy, Ciaran Ratoath A.C. 2.33.49

U.16 Girl's 100 m

Wind : +0.0

Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final

Place Time Time Time

1 55 Heneghan, Ciara Na Fianna A.C. 13.71

2 13 Lynch, Ciara Lios Tuathail A.C. 13.91

3 25 Mangan, Sarak Limerick A.C. 13.93

4 224 Mc CArthy, Laura Leevale A.C. 14.42

5 40 Cashman, Siun Parnell A.C. 15.06

U.16 Boy's 100 m

Wind : +0.0

Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final

Place Time Time Time

1 172 Henchy, Jowy Bandon A.C. 12.02

2 173 Gibson, Scott Bandon A.C. 12.08

3 164 KEaly, Aaron Dunshaughlin A.C. 12.27

4 119 Deane, Darragh Lake District Athletics A.C. 13.11

5 168 Penn, Harrison Parnell A.C. 13.49

6 152 Mc Veigh, Lorcan Belgooly A.C. 13.51

U.13 Girl's 80 m

Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final

Place Time Time Time

1 105 Lawlor, Emma Emo/Rath A.C. 11.65

2 228 Flaherty, Ciara Carrick-on-Suir A.C. 11.76

3 35 Conroy, Niamh Parnell A.C. 12.07

4 19 Mc Fadden, Mairead Bohermeen A.C. 12.4

5 110 Muldoon, Aoife Adamstown A.C. 12.47

6 51 Murray, Deirdre Na Fianna A.C. 12.97

7 125 Pegman, Etain Kilcoole A.C. 13.28

8 95 Dwyer, Ruth Celbridge A.C. 13.44

64 Higgins, Jessica St. Michael's AC DNS

65 Cullen, Sinead St. Michael's AC DNS

U.13 Girl's 600 m

Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final

Place Time Time Time



1 27 O'Meara, Tara Templemore A.C. 1.47.90

2 103 Mooney, Aoife Emo/Rath A.C. 1.49.66

3 36 Fagan, Ema Newport A.C. 1.50.16

4 20 Wheakham, Caoimhe W.S.A.F.  A.C. 1.58.61

5 85 Nolan, Chloe St. L. O'Toole A.C. 2.02.09

6 4 O'Flaherty, Sinead Greystones & District A.C. 2.03.88

7 64 Higgins, Jessica St. Michael's AC 2.04.23

8 63 Kelly, Aoife Crookstown Millview A.C. 2.04.46

U.13 Girl's High Jump

Place No Name Club 1.05 1.1 1.15 1.18 1.21 1.24 1.27 1.3 1.35

1 228 Flaherty, Ciara Carrick-on-Suir A.C. - - O XO O O O XXO XXX

2 75 Rogers, Marie Clare St. Peter's A.C. O O XXO XO XO XO XXX

3 73 Mc Kenna, Clare St. Peter's A.C. O O XO O XXX

4 2 Casey, Catherine Greystones & District A.C. O O XO XO XXX

5 52 Ennis, Sarah Na Fianna A.C. O XO XO XO XXX

6 104 Keenan, Gillian Emo/Rath A.C. XO O XO XXX

7 109 Mooney, Triona Adamstown A.C. O O XXX

8 105 Lawlor, Emma Emo/Rath A.C. O XO XXX

U.13 Girl's Long Jump

Place No Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best

1 63 Kelly, Aoife Crookstown Millview A.C. 3.95 3.82 377 - - - 377

2 36 Fagan, Ema Templemore A.C. 3.43 3.72 343 - - - 343

3 27 O'Meara, Tara Templemore A.C. 3.79 3.35 3.87 - - - 3.87

4 73 Mc Kenna, Clare St. Peter's A.C. X 3.51 3.52 - - - 3.52

5 109 Mooney, Triona Adamstown A.C. 3.5 3.45 3.37 - - - 3.5

6 110 Muldoon, Aoife Adamstown A.C. 3.5 X 3.24 - - - 3.5

7 2 Casey, Catherine Greystones & District A.C. 3.47 3.48 3.04 - - - 3.48

8 75 Rogers, Marie Clare St. Peter's A.C. 3.11 3.32 3.19 - - - 3.32

9 3 Casey, Rachel Greystones & District A.C. 3 3.18 X - - - 3.18

10 35 Conroy, Niamh Parnell A.C. 3.03 3.07 2.72 - - - 3.07

11 103 Mooney, Aoife Emo/Rath A.C. 3.01 3.05 3.02 - - - 3.05

12 125 Pegman, Etain Kilcoole A.C. 2.82 2.49 2.87 - - - 2.87

U.13 Boy's 80 m

Wind : +0.0

Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final

Place Time Time Time

1 165 Watres, Jack Parnell A.C. 11.48 10.39

2 222 Hurley, Niall Dunshaughlin A.C. 11.36 10.44

3 187 Gorham, Luke St. Gerards A.C. 11.43 10.57

4 219 Vermeer, Jake Carrick-on-Suir A.C. 11.66 10.61

5 141 Winters, Scott Lios Tuathail A.C. 11.64 10.82

6 147 Cassidy, DJ Shercock A.C. 11.84 11.03

7 122 Lalor, Louis Greystones & District A.C. 11.96 11.22

8 203 Mooney, Luke Nenagh Olympic A.C. 11.85 11.23

180 Kenny, Eoin Ferrybank A.C. 12.11

184 Mangan, Aaron Edenderry A.C. 12.15

194 Kearns, Ciaran Tara A.C. 12.44

123 Daly, Noah Greystones & District A.C. 12,30

201 Donovan, Sean Youghal A.C.

U.14 Boy's 80 m

Wind : +0.00

Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final

Place Time Time Time

1 174 Shelly, Marc Fr. Murphy A.C. 12.89

2 159 Byrne, Neil Dunshaughlin A.C. 14.01

3 200 Donald, Joey Rosses A.C. 14.03

4 191 Galvin, Padraig West Muskerry A.C. 14.18

5 129 Brennan, Jack St. L. O'Toole A.C. 14.28

6 139 O'Connor, Kevin Enniscorthy A.C. 15.22

U.15 Girl's 100 m

Wind : +0.0

Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final



Place Time Time Time

1 11 Foley, Colette Lios Tuathail A.C. 13.62

2 5 Kenny, Isabel Greystones & District A.C. 14.17

3 78 Mc Mahon, Orlaith St. Peter's A.C. 14.3

4 66 Woods, Kayleigh St. Michael's AC 14.82

5 21 Mc Donough, Aisling Kilkenny 15.12

U.15 Boy's 100 m

Wind : +0.0

Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final

Place Time Time Time

1 143 Foley, Michael Lios Tuathail A.C. 12.23

2 142 O'Sullivan, Johnny Lios Tuathail A.C. 12.57


